estimates are based on the contracts and agreements in effect as of May 31, 2018 and reflect the operating expense accrual
rates on that date, which are based on each Fund’s net assets as of May 31, 2018. Accordingly, the actual fees and expenses
of each Fund and the combined Fund as of the Closing Date of the Merger may differ from those reflected in the tables below
due to changes in net assets from those at such dates. No amount of any prior fee waiver or expense reimbursement to EMO
or CBA may be recovered by any person.

Changes in net assets may result from market appreciation or depreciation and other factors occurring between
May 31, 2018 and the Closing Date of the Merger. As a general matter, changes (positive or negative) in a Fund’s expense
ratio resulting from fluctuations in the Fund’s net assets will be borne by the stockholders of that Fund and the combined
Fund. For information concerning the net assets of each Fund as of May 31, 2018, please see “Capitalization.”

The estimated expenses of CBA and EMO and pro forma expenses following the proposed Merger are set forth below.
The percentages in the table below are percentages of the Funds’ net assets attributable to the Funds’ Common Shares on
May 31, 2018.

Fee Table

Pre-Merger

CBA
(Target Fund)

EMO
(Acquiring Fund)

EMO
(Pro Forma

Combined Fund)

ANNUAL EXPENSES
Management Fees(1) ..... 1.47% 1.49% 1.48%
Interest Payment on Borrowed Funds(2) ..... 1.59% 1.48% 1.54%
Dividends on Preferred Stock(3) ..... 0.22% 0.25% 0.24%
Other Expenses(4) ..... 0.27% 0.31% 0.20%

Annual Expenses (exclusive of current and deferred income tax
expense) ..... 3.55% 3.53% 3.46%

Current/Deferred Income Tax Expense(5) ..... —% —% —%

TOTAL ANNUAL EXPENSES (including current and deferred income
tax expense) ..... 3.55% 3.53% 3.46%

(1) Each Fund pays LMPFA an investment management fee, calculated daily and paid monthly, at an annual rate of 1.00% of
the Fund’s average daily managed assets. “Managed Assets” means net assets plus the amount of any Borrowings and
assets attributable to any Preferred Stock that may be outstanding. For the purposes of this table, we have assumed that
CBA has utilized leverage in an aggregate amount of 32% of its Managed Assets (the actual average amount of
Borrowings and Preferred Stock during the period ended May 31, 2018) and EMO has utilized leverage in an aggregate
amount of 33% of its Managed Assets (the actual average amount of Borrowings and Preferred Stock during the period

[…]

August 31, 2018, the NAV per share of CBA was $8.64 and the closing price of CBA Common Shares on the NYSE was
$7.96, meaning that CBA Common Shares were trading at a 7.87% discount to CBA’s NAV per share. The trading premium/
discount for EMO Common Shares may change after the issuance of additional EMO Common Shares in the Merger and the
resulting increase in supply of EMO Common Shares in the market.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the unaudited capitalization of each Fund as of the date set out below, and on a pro forma
basis as of that date, giving effect to the proposed acquisition of assets at net asset value. The pro forma capitalization
information is for informational purposes only. No assurance can be given as to how many shares of EMO will be received
by stockholders of CBA on the Closing Date, and the information should not be relied upon to reflect the number of shares of
EMO that actually will be received.

63

The following table sets out the effect of the proposed acquisition of assets at net asset value on a pro forma basis:

Pro Forma Combined Capitalization Table As of May 31, 2018 (Unaudited)

CBA
(Target Fund)

EMO
(Acquiring

Fund)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
EMO (Pro Forma
Combined Fund)

Total Net Assets ..... $479,890,176 $364,135,892 $844,026,068
Common Shares Outstanding ..... 58,592,799 31,196,056 (17,479,918)(a) 72,308,937
MRPS Outstanding ..... 250 230 480
Net Asset Value ..... $ 8.19 $ 11.67 $ 11.67

(a) Reflects adjustments to the number of common shares outstanding due to the Merger.

For more information about the Funds’ capital stock, see “Description of the Funds’ Securities—Capital Stock.”

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION

As of May 31, 2018, 98.41% of the market value of EMO’s portfolio was invested in equity securities and 1.59% was
invested in short-term money market instruments.

As of May 31, 2018, 97.65% of the market value of CBA’s portfolio was invested in equity securities and 2.35% was